RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horsehead Corp. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	RECORDATION FO				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horsehead Corp. Association	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name; The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. Internal Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas City: New York Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizen	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Individual(s)	Horsehead Corp.	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?			
Corporation- State: Dalaware City: New York		Internal Address:			
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached?	l —	 _			
State: New York Country: U.S.A. Zip: 10036 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Voo 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 25: 2005 Assignment General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship L	<u> </u>	City: New York			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 25, 2005 Assignment		r			
Limited Partnership Chizenship Chizens					
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	l <u> </u>			
Assignment	Execution Date(s) August 25, 2005	l			
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger				
representative designation is attached:	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/889,905 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Perry, Esquire Internal Address: 9th Floor Street Address: One Logan Square City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-6998 Phone Number: 215-569-5767 Fax Number: 215-589-5767 Fax Number: 215-332-5767 Email Address: perry@blankrome.com 9. Signature: David M. Perry, Esquite Total number of applications and registration Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555 Authorized User Name 9. Signature: August 31, 2005 Date Total number of applications and registration No.(s)	I 🚍 💮 🐪 💮	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Perry. Esquire Internal Address: 9th Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555 Authorized User Name 9. Signature: David M. Perry. Esquire August 31, 2005 Date Total number of pages including covert Street Address: patry@blankrome.com August 31, 2005 Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Perry, Esquire Internal Address: 9th Floor Street Address: One Logan Square City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-6998 Phone Number: 215-569-5767 Fax Number: 215-693-5767 Email Address: perry@blankrome.com 9. Signature: David M. Perry, Esquire 6. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555 Authorized User Name Payed M. Perry, Esquire Total number of pages including over Total number		Additional sheet(s) attached?			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: pavid M. Perry, Esquire Internal Address: 9th Floor Internal Address: 9th Floor Street Address: One Logan Square City: Philadelphia State: PA					
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed State: PA	concerning document should be mailed:				
Street Address: One Logan Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address; 9th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
State: PA Zip: 19103-6998 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 215-569-5767 Fax Number: 215-832-5767 Email Address: perry@blankrome.com 9. Signature: David M. Perry. Esquire August 31, 2005 Total number of pages including cover 8	Street Address: One Logan Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Phone Number: 215-569-5767 Fax Number: 215-832-5767 Email Address: perry@blankrome.com 9. Signature: David M. Perry. Esquire David M. Perry. Esquire Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number of 2-2555 Authorized User Name August 31, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover of p	City: <u>Philadelphia</u>	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: 215-569-5767 Fax Number: 215-832-5767 Email Address: perry@blankrome.com 9. Signature: David M. Perry. Esquire	State: PA Zip: 19103-6998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Authorized User Name 9. Signature: David M. Perry, Esquire Authorized User Name August 31, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover and document.	Phone Number: 215-569-5767				
9. Signature: Signature David M. Perry. Esquire David M. Perry. Esquire August 31, 2005 Total number of pages including cover August 31, 2005 Total number of pages including cover August 31, 2005	Fax Number: 215-832-5757.	•			
Signature Date David M. Perry, Esquire Total number of pages including cover 6	Email Address: perry@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name			
David M. Perry, Esquire Total number of pages including cover 6	9. Signature:	August 3 <u>1, 2005</u>			
the elite the el	1				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXECUTION COPY

2005

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, HORSEHEAD CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), holds all right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1A</u>, which trademarks are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., (the "Assignee") in its capacity as Agent (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) for the Lenders (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Financing Agreement described in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth berein.

106034.01021/6422322v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 25, 2005.

HORSEHEAD CORP.

Name: Robert D. Schorie

Title: \10とり行

[Signature Page to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)]

STATE OF PENNSY | VENICA)
COUNTY OF BEAUER)

On the $\frac{75}{15}$ day of $\frac{h_{00005}t}{h_{00005}t}$, 2005, before me personally came $\frac{h_{00005}t}{h_{00005}t}$ to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly swom by me, did depose and say that she/he is the $\frac{VP+CPO}{h_{00005}t}$ of HORSEHEAD CORP., a Delaware corporation, and that she/he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of HORSEHEAD CORP., and that she/he had authority to sign the same, and she/he acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal

Paula R. Dappenbrook, Notary Public Potter Twp., Beaver County My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2006

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association Of Molaries

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Country	Pending or Registered Trademark	Filing or Issue Date	Application or Registration Number
USA	ECOTITE	8/10/2005	78/689,905

[06034.01021/6422322v1



Phone:

(215) 569-5767

Fax:

(215) 832-5767

Email:

perry@blankrome.com

August 31, 2005

VIA FACSIMILE: (571) 273-0140

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attn: Assignment Division

Assignment for Security of Trademark

From Horsehead Corp., a Delaware corporation,

to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.,

a New York corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an "Assignment for Security (Trademarks)" showing the pledge as security of the belowreferenced mark from Horsehead Corp., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation ("ASSIGNEE"). This document and attached recordation cover sheet applies to the following application:

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Trademark	Application No.
ECOTITE	78/689,905

Please charge the \$40.00 due in connection with this filing to our deposit account number 02-2555.

Once recordation has been completed, please forward the Notice of Recordation with reel and frame number to the undersigned:



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services August 31, 2005

Page 2

David M. Perry, Esquire Blank Rome LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998 Facsimile: (215) 832-5767

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact the undersigned at (215) 569-5767.

Sincerely yours,

CDAVID M. PERR

DMP:crm Enclosures

cc: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Pauline C. Edelmann, Esquire

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile addressed to the Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 223)3-1450, on August 31, 2005.

Christopher R. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0017

106034 000 101 ABST17V 108/31/2005